-
-

A
m

ou
nt

s
re

ce
iv

ab
le

 fo
r s

er
vi

ce
s

6,
77

8
-

-
6,

77
8

6,
77

8
-

-
47

5
1,

90
0

4,
40

3
A

va
ila

bl
e

fo
r s

al
e

as
se

t
24

9
-

-
24

9
24

9
24

9
-

-
-

-

13
,9

39
-

6,
40

9
7,

53
0

13
,9

39
7,

16
1

-
47

5
1,

90
0

4,
40

3

Fi
na

nc
ia

l L
ia

bi
lit

ie
s

Pa
ya

bl
es

2,
80

9
-

-
2,

80
9

2,
80

9
2,

34
4

-
46

5
-

-
2,

80
9

-
-

2,
80

9
2,

80
9

2,
34

4
-

46
5

-
-

(a
)

Th
e

am
ou

nt
 o

f r
ec

ei
va

bl
es

 e
xc

lu
de

s
th

e
G

S
T

re
co

ve
ra

bl
e

fro
m

 th
e

AT
O

 (s
ta

tu
to

ry
 re

ce
iv

ab
le

).

79Tourism Western Australia   /   ANNUAL REPORT 2016 – 17

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the WATC’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of
the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in
interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

Carrying
amount
$’000

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Surplus
$’000

Equity
$’000

Surplus
$’000

Equity
$’000

2017

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5,913 (59) (59) 59 59

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 897 (9) (9) 9 9

Total Increase/(Decrease) (68) (68) 68 68

Carrying
amount
$’000

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Surplus
$’000

Equity
$’000

Surplus
$’000

Equity
$’000

2016

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 6,408 (64) (64) 64 64

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 54 (1) (1) 1 1

Total Increase/(Decrease) (65) (65) 65 65

Fair values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value,
are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

NOTE 37. REMUNERATION OF AUDITOR

Remuneration paid or payable to the Auditor General in respect of the audit for the current financial year is as follows:

2017 2016
$’000 $’000

Auditing the accounts, financial statements and performance indicators 113 111

Kings Park, PerthRockingham, Perth

80 Tourism Western Australia   /   ANNUAL REPORT 2016 – 17